1
FEBRUARY 2013
DSC-3873/112013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Product specifications subject to change without notice.©
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 128K x 8 advanced high-speed CMOS static RAM
◆◆◆◆◆ JEDEC revolutionary pinout (center power/GND) for
reduced noise
◆◆◆◆◆ Equal access and cycle times

11/15/10 Pg. 1,3,4,7 Removed 20ns commercial, 10ns & 20ns industrial and also removed HSA offering
03/29/12 Pg. 7 Removed die step indicator from the ordering information
Added tape and reel and green to the ordering information
02/19/13: Pg. 1 Removed IDT reference to fabrication and changed fastest access address time from 9ns to 10ns
for Tech Support:
408-284-4532
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS for SALES:
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road 800-345-7015 or
San Jose, CA 95138 408-284-8200
fax: 408-284-2775
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  71V124SA15YG8  71V124SA12PHGI  71V124SA12TYGI  71V124SA15TYGI8  71V124SA12PHGI8
71V124SA10PHGI8  71V124SA10TYG  71V124SA10PHG  71V124SA15TYG  71V124SA10TYG8  71V124SA15PHG
71V124SA12PHG8  71V124SA15YGI  71V124SA10PHG8  71V124SA15YGI8  71V124SA12TYG8  71V124SA12YG8
71V124SA15PHGI  71V124SA10YG8  71V124SA15TYG8  71V124SA12TYG  71V124SA12PHG  71V124SA15PHGI8
71V124SA15TYGI  71V124SA12YGI  71V124SA15YG  71V124SA12YG  71V124SA10YG  71V124SA15PHG8
71V124SA10PHGI  71V124SA12TYGI8  71V124SA12YGI8